



CHL LIMITED

New Friends Colony, New Delhi 110 025

T: +91 11 2553 5070, 4750 6080

F: +91 11 2553 7750, 4750 6081

CHL/SECT/BSE/2025

11th November, 2025

The Asstt. General Manager
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

SCRIP CODE 532992

Sub: Copy of Newspaper Advertisement of the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspaper Advertisement of Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 published in the Business Standard (English and Hindi) on 11th November 2025.

Please take same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For CHL Limited

Ayush Rai
Company Secretary
M.No. A61075



Encl: As below

The Surya New Delhi
(A Unit of CHL Ltd.)

ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

www.thesurya.com

Email: chl@chl.com

CIN : L55101DL1579PLC009455



SURYA
SOLAR
SOLUTIONS

CHL LIMITED											
Regd. Office: Hotel The Suryaa, New Friends Colony, New Delhi 110025 Tel.: 91-11-26835070, 47908080, Fax: 26836286, E-mail: cs@chl.co.in CIN No: L55101DL1979PLC009498											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER 2025											
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2,376.75	2,681.44	4,779.81	4,849.44	11,134.38	3,945.28	3,766.98	7,149.94	7,049.92	15,229.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	(581.69)	753.82	99.70	1,276.67	3,550.74	(1,340.95)	(36.93)	(1,246.60)	(238.19)	887.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after exceptional items)	(581.69)	753.82	99.70	1,276.67	3,436.57	(1,340.98)	(36.93)	(1,246.60)	(238.19)	773.12
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	(444.27)	563.91	99.70	954.62	2,492.56	(1,203.54)	(226.85)	(1,295.56)	(560.24)	(170.90)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Net Profit/(Loss) for the period & Other Comprehensive Income (expense)]	(444.27)	563.91	99.74	954.62	2,475.01	(2,740.03)	(324.92)	(3,228.70)	(1,082.17)	(678.25)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves**	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (a) Basic and Diluted (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	-0.81	1.03	0.11	1.74	4.51	(5.00)	(0.59)	(5.85)	(1.97)	(1.24)
** Reserves for standalone as on 31.03.2025, is Rs. 16,809.82 Lacs and for consolidated is Rs. (13,198.84) Lacs											
NOTES: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter & half year ended 30.09.2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter & half year ended 30.09.2025 are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.chl.co.in). 2) The results for the quarter & half year ended 30.09.2025 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company. 3) The above results can be viewed on the website of the Company (www.chl.co.in) as well as on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com). By Order of the Board CHL LIMITED Sd/- (Luv Malhotra) Managing Director DIN:00034077											
Place : New Delhi Date : 10 th November, 2025											

YASH MANAGEMENT & SATELLITE LTD.											
Regd Office: 303, Moriya Landmark I, Opp Infiniti Mall, Off. New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053 CIN: L65920MH1993PLC073309											
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2025											
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	361.82	473.67	773.71	835.49	2,067.67	3,074.78	376.96	489.11	789.05	3,120.81
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	(104.57)	14.68	(252.81)	(89.89)	(126.71)	(216.21)	(75.58)	25.07	(240.08)	(50.51)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax after Exceptional Items	(104.57)	14.68	(252.81)	(89.89)	(126.71)	(216.21)	(75.58)	25.07	(240.08)	(50.51)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(102.72)	12.83	(213.27)	(89.89)	(126.71)	(216.21)	(73.83)	23.22	(200.54)	(50.51)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period net of tax	(92.65)	52.64	(188.14)	(40.01)	(80.06)	(177.90)	(63.76)	83.03	(175.42)	(59.07)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	1700	1700	1700	1700	1700	1700	1700	1700	1700	1700
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	807.06	-	847.07	-	-	479.56	-
8	Earnings Per Share										
1	Basic & Diluted:	(0.55)	0.31	(1.11)	(0.24)	(0.47)	(1.05)	(0.44)	0.35	(1.05)	(0.40)
NOTES: 1. The above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 th November, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended). 2. The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited under regulation 33 SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available at www.bseindia.com and www.yashmanagement.in . By order of the Board For Yash Management and Satellite Ltd Sd/- Yash Gupta Managing Director DIN:07638743											
Place: Mumbai Date: 10 th November, 2025											

ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770
Regd. Office: 414,Shah Nahar (Worli) Industrial Estate, B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Rd, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. Tel. No.: 022-6662 5602, Fax: 022-6662 5605
E-mail: vakilgroup@gmail.com website: www.elcidinvestments.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,947.92	4,048.58	3,568.29	8,996.50	14,947.79	13,842.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	4,880.85	4,006.48	3,535.91	8,887.32	14,851.51	13,567.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	4,880.85	4,006.48	3,535.91	8,887.32	14,851.51	13,567.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	3,678.59	3,121.05	2,807.05	6,799.64	11,522.51	10,097.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,064.67	3,429.34	1,12,094.56	9,494.01	1,40,186.70	(1,75,583.92)
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)-	1,839.29	1,560.53	1,403.53	3,399.82	5,761.26	5,048.57

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,398.42	9,197.01	5,634.66	13,595.43	23,388.05	21,113.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	4,248.83	9,115.54	5,548.60	13,364.37	23,204.59	20,604.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	4,248.83	9,115.54	5,548.60	13,364.37	23,204.59	20,604.97
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	3,173.95	7,062.36	4,347.42	10,236.31	17,942.10	15,299.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,647.27	7,541.95	1,61,111.83	14,189.22	2,02,039.90	(2,51,548.74)
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)-	1,586.97	3,531.18	2,173.71	5,118.15	8,971.05	7,649.78

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the statement of Standalone and consolidated Financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing & other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the statement of Standalone and consolidated financial results are available on www.bseindia.com & www.elcidinvestments.com

By Order of the Board of Directors
For ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Sd/-
AMRITA VAKIL

WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00170725

Place: Mumbai.
Date: 07th November, 2025.

AJCON GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED

REGD. OFF: A-408, Express Zone, A Wing, Cello- Sonal Realty Near Patel's,

Western Express Highway Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063.

CIN : L74100MH1984PLC041941 Tel : 022 - 67164000 Fax: 28722062

Website : www.ajconline.com Email : ajcon@ajconline.com

AJCON GLOBAL
Stock & Currency Brokers

■ Stock & Currency Brokers ■ DP ■ Merchant Bankers ■ Corporate Advisors

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2025

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1080.47	1327.99	593.83
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.61	65.68	97.44
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.61	65.68	97.44
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.30	49.05	72.91
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	28.74	47.28	71.76
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 1/- each)	611.62	611.62	611.62
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1902.34	1902.34	1902.34
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)	0.05 0.04	0.08 0.07	0.12 0.10

Brief of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2025 is as follows:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Sincome from Operations	357.00	594.18	566.39
2.	Profit Before Tax	29.15	51.23	87.62
3.	Profit After Tax	21.81	38.33	65.57

1. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held today / i.e. Monday, 10.11.2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2025 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.ajconline.com.

For Ajcon Global Services Ltd.
Sd/-
Kaushal Shukla
Company Secretary
A39234

Date: 10.11.2025

Place : Mumbai

